
Academic Calendar 2025-2026

OPENING DAYS 

August 27, 2025 (Wednesday) RA & Student 
Leader Arrival/Training  
August 29, 2025 (Friday) Day Student 
Registration  
August 29, 2025 (Friday)  Boarding Student 
Arrival  
September 1, 2025 (Monday) Labor Day - 
Orientation - All Students

FALL SEMESTER 

September 2, 2025 (Tuesday) Convocation 
and First Day of Classes  
September 26, 2025 (Friday) Junior Ring 
Ceremony 
October 17-18, 2025 (Friday - Saturday) Fall 
Family Weekend  
October 20, 2025 (Monday) No Classes - 
Boarding Students Return by 7 p.m.  
November 21, 2025 (Friday) Classes End at 
Noon.  
November 22, 2025 (Saturday) Dorms Close 
at Noon.  
November 22 - December 1, 2025 - 
Thanksgiving Break  
December 1, 2025 (Monday) No Classes - 
Boarding Students Return by 7 p.m. 
December 2, 2025 (Tuesday) Classes 
Resume.  
December 18, 2025 (Thursday) Full 
Academic Day Fall Semester Ends.  

December 19, 2025 (Friday) No Classes - 
Dorms Close at Noon.  

SPRING SEMESTER 

January 5, 2026 (Monday) No Classes - 
Boarding Students Return by 7 p.m.  
January 6, 2026 (Tuesday) Classes Resume 
February 6, 2026 (Friday) Winter Long 
Weekend Begins After Classes.  
February 9, 2026 (Monday) No Classes - 
Boarding Students Return by 7 p.m.  
February 10, 2026 (Tuesday) Classes 
Resume.  
March 6, 2026 (Friday) Classes End at Noon. 
March 7, 2026 (Saturday) Dorms Close at 
Noon.  
March 7 - March 23, 2026 - 
Spring Break 
March 23, 2026 (Monday) No Classes - 
Boarding Students Return by 7 p.m.  
March 24, 2026 (Tuesday) Classes Resume.  
April 17 - 18, 2026 (Friday - Saturday) Spring 
Family Weekend  
April 20, 2026 (Monday) No Classes - 
Boarding Students Return by 7 p.m.  
April 21, 2026 (Tuesday) Classes Resume.  
May 18 - May 27, 2026, Wingspan Program  
May 28, 2026 (Thursday) Middle School 
Moving Up Ceremony, Graduation Rehearsal, 
Baccalaureate, and Final Arts Performance 
May 29, 2026 (Friday) Commencement for the 
Class of 2026, 10:30 a.m. 
Summer Break Begins at 1 p.m.  
Dorms Close at 4 p.m. 
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